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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
SW/S of Fallscroft Way, 1,244" N/W of

the ¢/l Falls Road ¥ ZONING COMMISSIONER
(906 Fallscroft Way)
8'" Election District * OF

2™ Council District
* BALTIMORE COUNTY

Stephen V. Booth
Petitioner ¥ Case No. 07-074-A

* % %k k% % ¥ % & % & %

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Tilis matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for consideration of a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the owner of the subject property, Stephen V. Booth. The
Petitioner seeks relief from Section 1A04.3.B.2.b of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
(B.C.ZR)) ;co permit a side yard setback of 37 feet for an addition in lieu of the required 50 feet.
The subjec;: property and relief sought are more particularly described on the red-lined site plan
submitted Hwhich was accepted into evidence and marked as Petitioner’s Exhibit 1.

This case was originally filed as an administrative variance, pursuant to Section 32-3-

303 of the Baltimore County Code. That Section allows an individual to seek variance relief for an

owner-occupied residential property without a formal hearing, provided certain conditions are met.
First, the property is duly posted and advertised giving public notice of the requested relief. Under
the Code, any property owner residing within 1,000 feet of the property in question can request a
public hearing within 15 days of the sign posting, if that person objects to the relief requested. If
no hearing is requested, the matter can be considered and an Order issued by the Zoning

Commissioner/Deputy Zoning Commissioner, based on the documentation contained in the file.
In the instant case, the property was duly posted and within the requisite time period, a
nearby property owner, Lois Welsh, filed a request for public hearing. The matter was theretore

scheduled for a public hearing, which was held on December 8, 2006.
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Appearing at the hearing in support of the request was Stephen Booth, property owner,
and Bernadette Moskunas with Site Rite Surveying, Inc., the consultants who prepared the site
plan for this property. Appearing as Protestants in the matter were Mary S. Keelty and Lois €.
Welsh, residing on Fallscroft Way. J. Carroll Holzer, Esquire entered his appearance on behalf of

Ms, Welsh.

Ms. Moskunas testified and presented the plan. Testimony and evidence offered
revealed that the subject property is a roughly pie-shaped parcel, located on the west side of
Fallscroft Way, just south of that road’s intersection with Falls Road in Lutherville. The property
is also known as Lot 57 of the subdivision known as Fallswood, and contains a gross area of 1.398
acres, more or less, zoned R.C.5. Presently, the site is improved with a one-story brick ranch-style
dwelling, which features a wood deck and in-ground pool in the rear yard. Photographs of the
property were submitted and described by Mr. Booth. He explained that a 55° x 20’ addition 1s
desired and proposed to be located on the south side of the existing dwelling, adjacent to the Haus
property. Mr. Booth described the site constraints associated with his property, including the
existence of the pool, and the location of the well and septic areas. In sum, Mr. Booth opined that
the proposed location for the addition was the most appropriate, and that relief should be granted to
allow a reduced setback in order to proceed. Stephen Booth and Michael Haus have discussed
various options and the Haus family being the most atfected by the construction to within 37 feet
of the property line, have no objection. See Petitioner’s Exhibit 5. The addition as contemplated
will be one-story high and add an additional 968 square feet to the home and provide a new master
bedroom, additional living space and two new bathrooms. Mr. Booth indicated that it would be
architectﬁrally “very difficult” to raise the roof and add a second story to the home and that the
proposed addition would maintain the same roof or ridgeline as the existing home and, therefore,
be compatible with existing conditions. As more particularly shown on the site plan, the oif-set
design of the addition would tend to visually reduce the size of the structure and soften its atfect or

appearance from the neighborhoods prospective, Mr. Booth also indicated that 1t would be very

difficult, from a functional standpoint, to construct the addition to other parts of the house, i.e, he




would be required to remove two existing bathrooms if he built straight out from the rear of the

home which would be extremely costly and create a rather unpleasing appearance.

Mr. Booth has owned the property and resided thereon for 5 years. He recently lost his

father and has made plans to have his mother live with him. He will also be married this spring

and anticipates his wife’s two teenage children moving into the home. He ftestified that he

consulted with a number of architects and eventually settled upon the proposed plans for the
project and opined that additional living area was badly needed within the house. In his opinion,
the only practical location for the addition is as proposed. Moreover, Ms. Moskunas, using the

subdivision plat (Petitioner’s Exhibit 2), demonstrated nearby lots had received vanance relief

(Case Nos. 90-451-A and 03-587-A). Accordingly, she concluded that the 50-foot setback

requirement as noted on the 1976 “Fallswood” plat had been abandoned and therefore no longer of

any legal force and effect.
Carroll Holzer, Esquire, through cross-examination of the witnesses, was able to

demonstrate ‘that the subject property is not unique when compared with other lots in the
neighborhood, and opined that the proposed addition could be added to other portions of the house.
He questioned Mr. Booth about the construction of the addition, as proposed, having a visually

detrimental effect on the lots across the street as well as the other five lot owners who shared the

cul-de-sac to the southeast of the Petitioner’s property and would have to drive by his home on a

daily basis.
Testimony was then received from Mrs. Welsh. She and her husband have lived in the

area since 1981, Interestingly, Mr. & Mrs. Welsh own several lots in the area. They purchased

Lots 5 and 6 in the Fallswood subdivision and constructed their home on Lot 5, which contains

(ﬁ
i
L.-:_: 4.153 acres in area. Lot 6, which remains undeveloped, immediately abuts Lot 5 and contains
7

% U 4,153 acres in area as well. Mrs. Welsh emphasized that she and her husband desire privacy and
L f-
8 fi Q thus purchased the two building lots to serve as a buffer and to provide additional means of
% (_lt @ privacy. She asked for a public hearing to the side yard variance reguest stating, if granted and the
-
| IL:] proposed structure built, 1t would be easily visible from the street. She testified that the Booth
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1)
R 3

- ©

' O @




~ndon RECEIVED FOR FILING

property and the Haus property would be noticeably closer than any other two properties in the
development. Without a doubt, she stated that this would change the look and character of the
neighborhood-for the worst. Additionally, it is not the type of structure that screening with
landscaping could hide. Ms. Keelty also opposed the granting of the variance. As a matter of
fairness, she indicated that when she and her husband, Jim, bought their property in this
development of upscale homes, they relied on the zoning laws and regulations, resirictive
covenants and recorded development plats as assurances that the character of the development will
be maintained and thereby protecting their investment. Ms. Keelty felt that the variance, 1t
granted, would benefit one owner to the detriment of her and her neighbors. In support of this
opinion, nine letters requesting that the variance be denied were received from members of the
community residing on Fallscroft Way and marked as Protestants’ Exhibit 1.

As stated at the conclusion of the hearing, this is a difficult case. From a practical
standpoint, I am appreciative of Mr. Booth’s desire to expand his home. It was indicated that his
house is one of the smaller houses in the area and that additional space is needed. On the other
hand, Ms. Welsh and Ms. Keelty have expended sufficient sums to safeguard their privacy and
insure a significant buffer around their homes. This position is shared by the majonty of the
homeowners on Fallscroft Way.

In considering the variance request, I am mindful of the requirements of Section 307 of
the B.C.Z.R., as construed by Cromwell v. Ward, 102 Md. App. 691 (1995), which 1s the ieading
appellate case in considering the variance statute in Baltimore County. Cromwell v. Ward
essentially requires a three-part examination of the variance request. First, the Petitioner must
demonstrate that the property at issue is unique. Second, it must be shown that the uniqueness of
the property results in a practical difficulty upon the Petitioner, if strict compliance with the
regulations is required. Third, the Petitioner must demonstrate that the variance, if granted, would

not be detrimental to adjacent properties.

Upon due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented in the instant case, I

am not persuaded that the Petitioner has met his burden. Mr. Holzer’s cross-examination of Mr.
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Booth was particularly compelling that the subject property is not unique. Indeed, Cromwell
requires that there must be a unique characteristic of the property at issue (i.e., topography, shape,
configuration, etc.), in order for relief to be granted. The characteristics of the subject site are not
unique when compared to other lots in the neighborhood. Moreover, I am not persuaded by the
testimony presented by the Petitioner that the location for the proposed addition is the only
functionally appropriate site. Without delving into matters of architectural taste or style, Mr.
Booth’s ranch-style home with the in-ground pool is somewhat different from other residences in
the community. It seems, however, that this configuration and location of the other improvements
was done by Mr. Booth’s predecessor in title. Although I understand and appreciate the testimony
offered by the Petitioner about the benefits of economically locating the needed living space at the
proposed location versus expenditures of large sums of money to place it elsewhere, I am not
persuaded by the argument. I do not find the land unique, as required by Cromwell and, moreover,
find no justification relating to the design of the house which would satisfy this prong. See also
Montgomery County v. Rotwein 169 Md. App. 716 (2006) involving a similar case where a rear
yard pool complicated the location of desired improvements.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hearing on this
Petition held, and for the reasons set forth herein, the relief requested shall be demed.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County
this 2/ Arday of December, 2006 that the Petition for Variance seeking relief from Section

1A04.3.B.2.b of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) t¢ permit a side yard
setback of 37 feet in lieu of the required 50 feet for a proposed addition, in accordance with
Petitioner’s Exhibit 1, be and 1s hereby DENIED.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Petitioner shall have thirty {(30) days from the

date of this Order to file an appeal of this decision. AS""” S

/I‘:?:? S,
/WIN M= FTSEMAN, 111

Zomng Commissioner
WIW:diw for Baltimore County
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

MARYLAND

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. WILLIAM J. WISEMAN I[lI

County Executive Zoning Commissioner

December 21, 2006

Ms. Bernadette Moskunas

Site Rite Surveying, Inc.
200 East Joppa Road, Suite 101

Towson, Maryland 21286

RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE
SW/S of Fallscroft Way, 1,244’ N/W of the ¢/l Falls Road

(906 Fallscroft Way)
g™ Election District - 2™ ouneil District

Stephen V. Booth - Petitioner
Case No. 07-074-A

Dear Ms. Moskunas:

"~ Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter.
The Petition for Variance has been denied, in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any -party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file

an appéa] to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For
further information on filing an appeal, please contact the Department of Permits and

Development Management office at 887-3391.

Zoning Commissioner
WIW:dlw for Baltimore County

¢ Mr. Stephen V. Booth, 906 Fallscroft Way, Lutherville, MD 21093
]. Carroll Holzer, Esq., 508 Fairmount Ave., Towson, MD 21286
Ms. Mary S. Keelty, 1007 Fallscroft Way, Lutherville, MD 21093
Mrs. Lois Welsh, 901 Fallscroft Way, Lutherville, MD 21093
People's Counsel; Case File

County Courts Building | 401 Bosley Avenué., Suite 405 { Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 4)0-887-3868 | Fax 410-887-3468
www.baltimorecountyonline.info
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Petitgm for Admini St’ative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

. | L rﬂrthepmpertylmat #906 - Fallscroft Way - -
B S . ... which is presently zoned _ kG 2

This Petition shall be filed with the Dapartmeﬁt of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Count?l and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and’
r

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)

| ' /AO"\‘,3fD’s-7-é -+ Pf‘l’mﬁ?"{ =3
§F£{)4 fﬂVuQ S'ﬁjLé&J‘t' ‘j{_ 37 {;{\‘ "C"’V b ac&!;%;&g L /e amﬁ'%i

}’*f’qn-i;r-e-& S‘“‘&}ﬁji\l

of the zoning regutations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is fo be posted and advedised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. _
{, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree 10 and are to be bounded by the zoning

regulations and restnctions of Battimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

iAWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
pe?'lury. that I/we are the legat owner(s) of the propernty which
St

| e subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner{s):
Steqben Booth _ .

Name - 1ype or Print | Name - or Brint

Signature i B Signature -

Address Telephone No. .  Name - Type or Print

City ~— State — Zip Code Signature o B

Attorney For Petitionet: - __906 Fallscroft Way (410) 308-9896

| Address Telephone No.

Luthervile MD 21093

Name - Type of Print City — State Zip Code

e e _ Representative to be Contacted:

Signature
. _ - ) cite Rite Surveying, Ilnc. _
Company - Name
3 - B 200 E. Joppa Rd., Suite 101 (410) 828-9060
Address - Telephone No. Address : ! “Telephone No.
| ) X __ansnn MD 21286
City " State Zip Code City State Zip Code

Pbii ri -_ ally and/or found to ul it ' __ Znig

requiations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted. -
oo VeD FOR FILING

Commissioner of Baitimore County,
this day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

Date_&w:amn Zoning Commuissioner of Battinore County
CASE NO. 6 Byo :Zi-«‘ﬁ——ﬁ‘—i wﬁ By . (h Date 2@1‘) [6€

REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date Qf o f §C

!




The undersigned hereby affirms under the aities of pedury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, as
ot thi " iven 15 within the pe‘rjsorzal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are

follows: That the information herein _ _
competent fo testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

‘That the Affiant(s) does/do presen reside at #906 Fallscroft Way
'at - ) P t Address

21093

Luthervile MD

Thai based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which i/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty): ;

The. existing one story dwelling was built in 1978. Due to the existing engineered
roof trusses and the internmal layout of the existing dwelling, the proposed addition
must be one story. In addition, because of the improvements of the rear yard (in-ground

pool and deck) the side of the house 1is the only available location.

That the Affiantis) acknowledge(s) that ¥ a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and

advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

f
irrs. V s
graiune

Stephen Booth
ame - | ype or Prin

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this éf@;
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesat

. g
| stéin, personally known or salisfactonly identined i me as Suc anys).

e Alllaniys

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Sgar=-=

REV 10/25/01



in Sy ppor.t of Administrative Variance

Affidavit
™ ig by to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as

1
e undersigned hereby affirns under the ﬁenalti_a_s of perjury.
follows: That the information herein ,?iv,en s within the personal knowledlg';. of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing1s scheduled in the future with ;qum‘ thereto. T
‘ #906 Fall . -

That the Affiant(s) does!&o bresentlj reside at

Luthervile - MD

Thai based upon personal knowledge, the following are the
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty).

Due to the existing engineered

1 layout of the existing dwelling, the proposed addition
because of the improvements of the rear yard (in-ground

y available location.

The existing one story dwelling was built in 1978.

roff trusses and the interna

must be one story. In addition,
pool and deck) the cide of the house is the onl

a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and

That the Affiant(s) acknowiedge(s) that if
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

- Signature

natorne

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this é? day of
of Marytand, in and for the Coun aforesaid, pe

‘ hll/jf-ﬁ A(fAL-L _
e Atlia sm,persnnay nown or sauistactonly identined to me as Suc Athant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal . __ . el
| Notary Pub

REV 10/25/01 ‘ G52

[
"'I-.'\—T'ld'-. - -‘r1
- - "+
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Petition for Adminmi s&atlve Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at #3906 Fallscroft Way
which is presently zoned RC 5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The underst ned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baitimore County and which is described in the description and piat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Vanance from Section(s) , A o “l g 7 n 19 +b p ) -
, R g s ! t y P EF a_
S' ff(? fdrﬁ Yﬁ‘]‘{ﬂic,-(( cj{: 37 "cﬁ}f ﬁ'}\" G in ﬁ‘Qﬁet ‘_’”;a& :r fa_ /‘Fei_‘. C:'-":F VZE rf‘&’f—:!-f!i"l‘_"Q
Co |

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning taw of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree lo and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant 1o the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
fjury, that 1/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner{s):

w

Stephen Booth

Name - 1ype or Print T - Name - or Print M
Signature Signature 2 ! : ’E B

Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Prir
City | State Zip Code Signature o
Attorney For Petitionet: a 906 Fallscroft Wa 410 8~ h
Address Telephone No.
Luthervile MD 21093
Name - Type of Pomt City ) State — Zip Code
L 3 o Representative to be Contacted:
Signature
y . _ Site Rite Surveving., lnc.
Company . ~ Name
) 200 E. Joppa Rd., Suite 10l (410) 828-9060
Address Telephone No. Address elephone No.
_ Towson MD 21286
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered bg the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
publ

this day of . that the subject matter of this petition be sei for a ic hearing, advertised, as tequired by the zoning
raqgulations of Baltimore County and at the property be reposted,
e m e RILING - :
MBS . A2 -2 - ow — :
- - T Yoning Commissioner of Batimore County

CASE NO. %}d By g_’fh Date ¥ 220) /ot .
REV 102507 * | Estimated Posting Date Ytofok

Ny
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ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR #906 FALLSCROFT WAY

BEGINNING FOR A POINT ON THE SOUTHWEST SIDE OF
FALLSCROFT WAY WHICH IS 50 FEET WIDE AT THE DISTANCE
OF 1,224 FEET NORTHEAST OF THE CENTERLINE OF FALLS
ROAD (MARYLAND ROUTE NO. 25) WHICH IS 120 FEET WIDE.
BEING LOT NO. 1, SECTION NO. 2 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF
“FALLSWOOD” AS RECORDED IN BALTIMORE COUNTY PLAT
BOOK NO. 40, FOLIO NO. 89, CONTAINING 1.35 ACRES, MORE
OR LESS. ALSO KNOWN AS #906 FALLSCROFT WAY AND

{ OCATED IN THE 8™ ELECTION DISTRICT, 2*° COUNCILMANIC
DISTRICT "(’;'0" i,

FARGNOENY

™ -l’fﬁr

'
o
e

i

e
LY,

REG. NO. 21175

SITE RITE SURVEYING, INC
200 E, JOPPA ROAD
SUITE 101

TOWSON, MD 21286 k/\b(
(410)828-9060 %
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NOTICE OF ZONING
HEARING

The Zoning Commissionsr .

of Baltimore County, by au-, CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
tthotity of the Zoning Act’

sand Reguiations of Balti-!

more County will hold a! e E———

“pubfic hearing in Towson, .
‘Maryland on the property’

identified herein as foflows: ¢ { 0 L ‘5[ j 200‘3

: Dasa. #m-m-n

.306 Faliscroft Wa . .
Shwest side of yFallscmﬁ, THIS IS TQ CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was published

‘Way, ;1244 feet n/west

‘centerting of Falls Road | i . . \ .
'8th Election District in the following weekly newspaper published in Baltimore County, Md.,

:2nd LCountilmanic District
‘Legal Owner{s). Staphen Booth

Variance: to permit a side once in each of successive weeks, the first publication appearing
.yard setback of 37 feet for |

*&n additicn in liew of the re-

qmred bl feet. l 01l , D 1L 20

"Heating: Wetnesday, No-
vembar 1, 2006 al 2:0D

p.m. in Room 407, County .
Gourts  Buiiding, 401 The Jeffersontan
Bosley Aveaue, Towson
21204, | (1 Arbutus Times
l
WILLIAM J. WHSEMAN, 113 | '
Zoninp Commissioner far :I Catonswlle Times
Baltimore County |
Haugres: (1) Hearings are - Towson Times
ndicapped ©  Accessible; . .
for sg:cial a{[:;nnrnmuda- o Owings Mills Times
tions VPiease Conhtact the
Zoning Commissioner's Ot (3 NE Booster/Reporter
ice at (410) 887-3868.
{2} For infarmation Conh- (1 North County News v

cerming the Fle and/or
Hearing, Contact the Zon-

Ing Review (ifice at (410)
887-3391, w é Ly
JTA10/703 Oet 17 113048 ’

- e LEGAL ADVERTISING
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NOTICE OF ZONING
HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner
af Baitimore County, by ay-

| thority of the Zoning Act
1and Regulations- of Balti-

more County will hold a
public hearing In Towson,
Maryland on'the property
Identified herein as follows:

Casa: # 07-074-A
806 Fallscroft Way

| Shvest side of Fallscroft
| Way, 1244 feet n/west

centerline of Falls Road
Bth Election Distript - -
2nd Councilmanic District
Legal Dwnar: Stephen Booth
Yariance: to permit a side
yard setback of 37 feet for

'+ an addition in el of the re-

Qulred 50 faet,

Hearlng: Fritay, Dacem-
ber 8, 2006 a1 10:00
a.m., Gounty Office Bulld-
g, 111 Waest Chesa-

| peake Avenue, Towson

21204 '

WILLIAM J. WISEMAN, Il
Zoning Gommissioner for
Baltimore County

NOTES: {1} Hearings are
Handlcapped  Accessible:
for special accommoda-
tions Piease Contact the
Zoning Commisslongr's Qf-
fice at {410) 887-4388.

(2) For information con-
cerning the File and/or
Hearlng, Contact the Zan-
ing Review Office at (410)
887-3391.

JT 11/687 Nov. 21 116727

‘-\.

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

UJQA_L, 200%0

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was published

in the following weekly newspaper published in Baltimore County, Md.,

once in each of l successive weeks, the first publication appearing

on Il LQI L 20050

ﬁ The Jeffersonian

.J Arbutus Times

[ Catonsville Times

X Towson Times

) Owings Mills Times
.} NE Booster/Reporter
[ North County News
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case No.: OT-0O74 ~A
Petitioner/Developer: < 165 PHEAS PooTH
Date of Hearing/Closing: <2E 21«25, 2006

Baltimore County Depattment of
Permits and Development Managernent
County Otffice Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Christen Matthews

[.adies and Gentlemen: This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s)

required by law were posted conspicuously on the propery located at

_FE OO0 FaLscrocT WAY

The sign(s) were posted on S_ED “T @_{ L0 Ce

(Month, Day, Year)
Sincerely,
VRl RAVEV:
(Signature of Sign Poster and Date)

Coapiaad B N o0&
{(Printed Name)

3025 RysRsor Cincle
{Address)

- Bactimere, Mb, 21227

(City, State, Zip Code)

L410) 242-4726

(Telephone Number)
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case No.; O 71-O 7<) ""A
Peﬁﬁonermevelnpeltb‘rﬁ PHNERL lBﬁ)?‘ M

Date of Hearing/Closing; Moz. |, Zeol,

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
. County Office Building, Room 111 ----
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Christen Matthews

Ladies and Gentlemen' This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s)

required by law were posted conspicuously on the propery located at

#* o0 FAkU.iL\_ELWA‘{

The s:gn(s) were posted on _@c::? [ (p 180 (-
(Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

Bl ) PN, 1

(Signature of Sign Poster and Date)

[2aciaahd = . NTeone
(Printed Name)

3915 KNsposor Circle
(Address)

Dactimere, Mp, 21227
(City, State, Zip Code)

L410) 242-4724>

(Telephone Number)
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
RE: Case No.; O 7~ OTF4- A
Petitioner/Developer: STEeM Eeyl Fo0oTH]
Date of Hearing/Closing:_[DEC. 8, 2006
Baltimore County Department of

Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 111 3 | .
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Christen Matthews

Ladies and Gentlemen: This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s)

required by law were posted conspicuously on the propery located at

2 Do, FAUSCROET UUﬂL/

The sign(s) were posted on DLCC ¢ ci%"?’ei:f %”D o
. onth, Day, Year

Sincerely,

B0 ) PN e

(Signature of Sign Poster and Date)

Caaciancd B NMoone
(Printed Name)

325 Ryspsers Circl &
(Address)

- DaLtim oRE Mb., 21227
(City, State, Zip Code)

(410) 242-47263

(Telephone Numbrc'_r)
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TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Tuesday, October 2, 2006 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:
Stephen Booth 410-308-9896
906 Fallscroft Way
Lutherville, MD 21093

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulétions
of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified
herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 07-074-A

006 Fallscroft Way

S/west side of Fallscroft Way, 1244 feet nfwest centerline of Falls Road
8" Election District — 2"? Councilmanic District

L egal Owner: Stephen Booth

Variance to permit a side yard setback of 37 feet for an addition in lieu of the required 50 feet.

Hearing: Wednesday, November 1, 2006 at 2:00 p.m. County Courts Building,
4 401 Bosley Avenue, Towson 21204

WILLIAM J. WISEMAN (i
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S
OFFICE AT 410-887-4386. |
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.




TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Tuesday, November 21, 2006 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please forward billing fo:
Stephen Booth 410-308-9896
906 Fallscroft Way
|_utherville, MD 21093

R

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations
of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified
herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 07-074-A

906 Fallscroft Way

S/west side of Fallscroft Way, 1244 feet n/west centerline of Faills Road
8™ Election District — 2" Councilmanic District

L egal Owner: Stephen Booth

Variance to permit a side yard setback of 37 feet for an addition in lieu of the required 50 feet.

Hearing: Friday, December 8, 2006 at 10:00 a.m. County Office Building,
114 West Chesapeake Avenue, Towson 21204

4

WILLIAM J. WISEMAN il
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S

OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT

THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.




Department of Permits a.

Development Management Baltimore County

O

Q

Director's Office
County Ofhce Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3353 » Fax: 4103-887-5708

James T Smith, JSr., County Frecume
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

November 2. 2006

NEW NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimare County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations

of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified
herein as foliows: -

CASE NUMBER: 07-074-A
906 Fallscroft Way

S/west side of Faliscroft Way, 1244 feet n/west centerline of Falls Road
8" Election District — 2" Councilmanic District
Legal Owner: Stephen Booth

Variance to permit a side yard setback of 37 feet for an addition in fieu of the required 50 feet.

Hearing Friday, December 8, 2006 at 10:00 a.m. County Office Building,
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Towson 21204

A Bheoco

Timothy Kotroco
Director

TK:klm

C: Stephen Booth, 906 Fallscroft Way, Lutherville 21093

Site Rite Surveying, Inc., 200 E. Joppa Road, Ste. 101, Towéon 21286
J. Carroll Holzer, 508 Fairmount Avenue, Towson 21286
Mr. & Mrs. Welsh, 901 Fallscroft Way, Lutherville 21093

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN

APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 22,
2006,

(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE: FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE
AT 410-887-4386.

(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING. CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

Visit-the-Gounty's-Website-at-www:baltimorecountyonlinetinfo

Printed on Aecyciad Faper




BALTIMORE COUNTY D‘RTMENT OF PERMITS AND DE‘LOPMENT MANAGEMENT
i o ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 09- 07% i -A Address P0G Fa flecio+TF ey,

Contact Person: ﬁt% o }? « d ; Z(g Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner. Piease Prinl Your Name

Filing Date: X! 23/06, | Posting Date: C]/m/as Closing Date: @A?J%M

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1 POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
' reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the

property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy Z0NiNg
commussioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief: or (C)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
poste&, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

(Detach Along Dotied Line)

o nlge o gy dhr g el g gy g S S S S el vl o g - - —— e ol e g il e ks e g o e Y o e gl gy e e P o Sy o Ty, e L o B e e B .

E;‘{iﬁii;ner: This Part of the Formi;?ort-ﬁe Siﬁgaﬂaﬂﬁéter Or;ly

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 06- 07% -A Address 06 Fa //.rcm 1[7’ (.,L/c.},
Petitioner's Name ST FL o Bootd Telephone o - 708 - 7274

Posting Date: e/ Closing Date: RIS/

Wording for Sign: _To Permit o« side vigeX S e Ml » 1ﬂ 37 . Cane Giy
Cﬂﬁgﬁéj‘fﬂ& X [ et o "F 4 o rega [y 25 S £,

p— —

WCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING RFVIRW
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DEPARTMEN'El OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT
MANAGEMENT

@

ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING
- .HEARINGS

»
The Baltimore County Zoning Requiations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sigh on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the iegal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bili the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Neivsga[ger Advertising:

Item Number.or Case Number: * * N~ 0PY~ A
Petitioner: i"f_/_ghcm Poo -+

- Address or Location: "7% FAHQCW Wﬂt\/

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: Qgphw Bo01H
Address: q00 Ffl”‘.:'-CVb‘p“' Wa, \7/

Luthownlle, MO Z2{042

Telephoné Number: 4’ !D 509 - ‘7?? Y
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotrc;cﬁ, Director DATE.: September 11, 2006
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For September 11, 2006
Item Nos.07-071, 072, 073074075, 076, 077,

G78, 085, 086, 087, 090, (91 and 092

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning
ttems, and we have no comments.

DAK:CEN:clw
cc: File i
- ZAC-NO COMMENTS.- 09082006.dac :
. I

|

I
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: September 26, 2006
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat’ Keller, 111
Director, Office of Planning

RECEIVED

SUBJECT: 906 Fallscroft Way
INFORMATION: SEP 27 2006
Item Number: 7-074 ,
o ZONING COMMISSIONER
Petitioner: Stephen Booth
Zoning: RC S

Requested Action: Administrative Variance

The property in question requests a 37-foot side yard setback in lieu of the required 50 feet for a
1-story addition. The lot is somewhat irregularly shaped and while the 50-foot setback can be
maintained at the rear of the addition, it is only 37-feet at the closest point.

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:
The Office of Planning does not oppose the requested variance.

For further information concerning the matters stated here in, please contact Diana Itter at 410-
887-3480.

Prepared by: g ;34 ,4; 0

"y

Division Chief: _/ /// l/ /1.. A
AFK/LL: CM -

WADEVREVW ACVT-074.doc




Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor Driven fo Bzoed
Michael S. Steele, L{. Governor

Administration
MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Robert L. Flanagan, Secrefary
Neil J. Pedersen, Addministrator

Date: 9'/ 7 /2_006

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore Cﬂunty
'Baltimore County Office Of - ftem No. O74
Permits and Development Management " Fauewoor
County Office Building, Room 109 Vamiarsce ©T-074 l\

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Matthews:

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above
captioned. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and is not

affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon available information this
office has no ObJE:CHDII to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Committee approval of Item No. @ '?4

Should YOu h&ve any questions regarding this matter, please contact Michael Bailey at 410-545-
2803 or 1-800-876-4742 extension 5593. Also, you may E-mail him at (mbailey@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

hol

Steven D. Foster, Ch1ef

Engmeermg Access Permits
Division

SDEF/MB

My telephone number/toll-free number is ]
Maryland Relay Service for Inpaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800,735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street + Baltimore, Maryland 21202 - Phone: 410.545.0300 - www.marylandroads.com




Department of Pﬂrmiﬁ.d

Development Management Baltimore County

&9

James T Smith, Jr, County Execuwiive
Timorthv M. Koiroco, Director

Directors Othice
County Otfice Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204 :
Tel: 410-887-3353 » Fax: 410-887-5708

September 25, 2006

Stephen Booth
906 Fallscroft Way
-~ Lutherville, MD 21093

Dear Mr. Booth:
RE: Demand for Public Mearing, Administrative Variance, Case Number: 07-074-A

The purpose of this letter is to officially notify you that your administrative posting
procedure has been superceded by a timely public hearing demand or the zoning
commissioner is requiring a public hearing concerning the above proposed
administrative procedure. .f

The hearing has been scheduled, and the notice of public hearing indicating the
date, time and location of the hearing is attached. This notice will also contain the date
that the sign must be reposted with the hearing information.

The property must be reposted with the hearing date, time and location. This
notification will be published in the Jeffersonian and you will be billed directly by
Patuxent Publishing for this.

If you need any further explanation or addtttcmal information, please feel free to
contact Bruno Rudaitis at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

. Gl 00.

W. Cart Richards, Jr.
Supervisor
Zoning Review

WCR:KIm

C: Site Rite Surveying, 200 E. Joppa Road, Ste. 101, Towson 21286
L.ois & Patrick Welsh, 901 Faliscroft Way, Lutherville 21093

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Printed on Recyclad Paper




Law OFFICES THE 508 BUILDING

) f. CARROLL HOLZER, PA 508 FAIRMOUNT AVE.
‘21‘3 J. Howarp Hotzer TOwWsON, ML 21786
007,189 (410) 825-6961

Fax: {410} 825.4923
E-MAIL: jJCHOLZER@BCPL.NET

& LEE

THOMAS }. LEE
OF COUNSEL

Qctober 24, 2006

#7670 W
- | Wl
HAND DELIVERED %@%\L /\

Mr. Timothy Kotroco, Director
Permits & Development Management

111 Chesapeake Avenue— - -
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Case No. 07-074-4
906 Fallscroft Way,; Legal Owner: Stephen Booth

Dear Mr. Kotroco:

Please enter my appearance on behalf of my clients Lois & Patrick Welsh, 901 Fallscroft
Way, Lutherville, MD 21093 1n the above captioned matter.

According to the Notice of Zoning Hearing, Case No. 07-074-A has been scheduled for
Wednesday, November 1, 2006 before the Zoning Commissioner. However, on that same day, 1
have a hearing in the Circuit Court for Cecil County, Case No. 07-C-06-235.

On behalf of my clients, I respeétfully request a postponement of the ZC Hearing set for
November 1, 2006 until a mutually convenient time can be set for the Zoning Commissioner and
the parties. It you have any questions, I can be reached at 410-825-6961. 1 appreciate your
understanding and cooperation. 1

Very truly yours,

dettu wizar

\ I. Carroll Holzer

JCH:mlg
\
Enclosure
cC: Stephen Booth, 906 Fallscroft Way, Lutherville, 21093
William Wiseman, Esq.
Site Rite Surveying, Inc. 200 E. Joppa Rd., Ste. 101, Towson, 21286
L.ois Welsh




Mr. & Mrs. Patrick G. Welsh
901 Fallscroft Way
Lutherville, Maryland 21093

September 20, 2006

Re: Case # 07-074-A

Dear Baltimore County Zoning Commissioner,

My name is Lois Welsh and I live at 901 Fallscroft Way with my husband Patrick. 1am
voicing an objection to the Administrative Variance case # 07-074-A. 1 was party to
another Administrative Variance case # 01-220-A in January of 2001. The variance was
denied. Therefore, I am requesting a Public Hearing in case # 07-074-A.

Respectiully yours,

SO, I,

Lois Welsh




Address: j{?é /C/'? .{f:_é S /eOPT (O f X_

Petitioner(s): _ST £ A ex/ BOo7T7
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY. |

IWe ALO/s <« /"Am/ﬂ,c KOELSH
Name - Type or Print

(W/Lega! Owner OR () Resident of
701 FALLSC 0 FT WAY

Address
LUTHER VILLE  hD. 2/073
City State Zip Code
— Ao 252-70¢7
Telephone Number

{

Which is located approximately _ é? 5 O feet from the
property, which is the subject of the abov

e pelition, do hereby
formally demand that 3 public hearing

be set in this matter.
ATTACHED IS TIE REQUIRED PROCESSING FEE FOR THHIS
DEMAND.
At Tl f o 22, RCO6
Signature Date
§ignature Date
Revised 9/18/98 - WCr/scj
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Case No: 07- O7%¢ A

Exhibit Sheet

Petitioner/Developer Protestant

No. 1 &MWS\*\?,%” W
1| Rt PO

No. 3 ?Rto& O biﬁﬂ-

O?%' 7S/ A

No. 4 W [ ftn
No. 5 W ?W"L

No. 6 Photofrapdo .
A b G

No.7 1.

No. 8

No.9

No. 10
No. 11

No. 12




mw ‘ON LI9IHYH

S, HINOILILAL

~mony Buyuoz Ajndag oyl wn gotuTdo SY3 UT ‘pRIsTPEIIUOSUN SEA PIYR JO 11
‘Buyzesy SY3 1¥ pojuesaad eduRpIAe pue AUCNTISe]  IUI yodn  peegd
| *X3TumnoD eyl
Jo eIejiem Telsuad o Ajaies YITERY m:u,mu quantijep Aum Ul 3INSa1 J0u
11TM QouriIwa Y3 3O Suriveab eyl IPUY POJRdTRUT  Auoariise), - Hurduaspuet
trfpunoims pur  ebeirb HuTISTX® I JO sydeIbojoyd poonpoIlul Wopods *aa
‘uoryrsod sty JIoddns o) CwouRtIes poyganbar ayy SayRITHAIOAU N ‘UeTd
<@d0] TeOTIsesd 3SOM SY3 ST UCTITPPY ebeaeb eyl 103 e3fs pascdoid oy Xy
-zedoad oyy ue sjuswaaoadur BUTIBYX® IO ﬂnﬂuﬂuaa.asu 03 anp WY1 e9TITisey
wepods ‘3@ -83ED AN} VARY ATIUSIIND Arysey STy pum IAUGTITIad PeqROTRUY
luompisesy -ovwds Hurxrwd puvw ebpaols (RUOTITPPW spTAOId O} ammmmm AT~
buristxa syy o3 wbewaeb Jeo-suo TEUCTITPPR WR HHLIp3o0I3SUOd JO SNOITEIY
g7 apUOTITI0d ebeawb JIud-OR3 pBUDELIW UR IITA Buryiesp A1pey olbure ®
TR paaoidugy 8T puw § .umm_ﬁﬂcnn gaxoe FOC*? IO EISTSUCD ‘ARj JJOI0ST{ed
cOsT ¢ usowy ‘Azzedord. 3oelgns O IVYY POIWOTRUT  Xuowyisal
-gquPSeI0Id OU BI8M BILL D" I29ITUYOIY 'PITYY °F PIVUOQ SRA UOT3ITiad o 30
Jivyeq Uuo buyawadde asT¢ “pot3r3ses pue pareadde IeudTITIRd Ayl
‘T ITHIECE B3,I0U0TITI?E WITA SDUBPIOOIR UT UQTITPPER
abeieb pesodold w 303 3993 0§ PIITnPal ay) JO WHTY ur 1843 €f 3Jo Aoeqaes
piel opI8 w JTwIad O] IDURTIEA @ gisonbox ypoIoey JoUuoTITIed a4l
e e ety e

U1 d0 SHOISHIONGT ONY 203 40 SONIONIA

& - # . » .

ZaUnTIII8d
*q R ‘Xepods M TPEPYOTH
J-1sy-0% *Of 98eD
, 931181 DFUBHITIAUNCD PIL
LINOOG BRRORILTVG 30 | 30TAETA UOTIDETE uld
{Key Jyoiasyied 000Y)
WANOISSIMNROD OHINGZ ELpddAq peod STTRd JO 1/0 Y3 30 4
~/+.666 *Avr 31307091194 S/N
THL THOAAR TINYTIUYA DNINOZ ¥0d NOILIYAS




‘palytuaad gy Xjaadoad jve{qns eyl jo osn
TRIIIORDIOD  Of ~Xq00 “‘posodind TRIIUSPTPEX 203 PISND
oq YW seelw pheaeh posodoad pue bBurjsrxe eyl (f

*2aTIT{TORT WOONIPq X0 VaYITYH
ou pue ‘sasljrenb bDurdsaTs o BUTATY U uTEIUOD TIvye
svolve sbeieb peocodoid puw butistxe eyy -ejusmiTede xao
Jouk  3TUR BUTTTeAp PuoDas ® O] Poldealld ef O] 039a31)
uor3Tppe obrieb yeo-suo pesodoxd puer SHeaed Jed-Om)

GUTISTX? BHYl 9FOLEOD IO MOTIV 10U [TRYe Jauoritied (&

‘uoTITpuce TeulhTIo
831 03 Airadoad pyes ‘Huruiniaxr X0y syqysucdsex sq puw
tyanzel o073 pextnbad &G pIOOM SISUOTITIRG VY] ‘poulaaad
g1 19pIp HTY3 °U0SYDa Isadleym 103 ‘I1 “pRatdxe wey
IBpI0 STYI woal ssaazoxd egwiradde Lep-0f 9yl Fe aury
gony TTIUR XSTI Umo JTBY3 3¢ ST eyl SFyl 3¢ burhaad
L02d e} aiemw epru Aqelady axe SISUCTITISd “IInasoy
LX3p30 Ty 1o 1draces uodn suwwe peiuRIb aq puv  JTUINd
burptng Jyeyl J03 Eydde ZAeu saauorifiad oyyr (1

:suGTIDYIYFT Buy

-na1103 oyl O3 ‘Issamoy “i1dafqns “OAINYND &ga39Y sY puv aq ’{ JTqTUXE 8,349

g
eleQ)

1IN

(om
Y

~-UOT3TIOd  YITA 6OUCPIODDE Ul uorITppw ewhuieb pasodoad w 103 3933 0§ pexinb

~91 8Y3 JO NIT[ UT 399] &€ JO xoegies prel spys v juuwed o] souwldwa . But

-uoZ  XG63  UOTITISd U} NG OG6T ‘ewmp 3o mwﬁwl e1yr X3onoo excwrITRE

I0] JeuorssTmuoy buruoz Ajndag syl Aq QAWIMCRO SI LI 4 THOLRHHL
‘pajueab aq pPINOYS YDUBTIVA pajsenbel
ayy “asoqw uaarl suosEsz Y3 IOF PUT PTAY UOTITING sT} uo butawey O11
~qnd puw ‘Ajaadoad eyy 3o Gurisod ‘Jusmestizaspe ey O Jupngang
-3I3unT3139d 61} bodn diyspaeq
ayqrucSeaTuUn  Io0/pue  AITNOYIITP  TeoTionad UY  JINSAT  PIDOR *HTZTHTH AN
yIte enouyidoad 191138 ‘eromiaflang .uﬂﬁ:& ey} Jo sxwjram Teasuah Jo/pue
*Ejeyes ‘yjrwey wyl 3J0333¢ haumuwamn pinos  aduetiwa joelans ey mmnu
pI05a2 Y} UT SOTIPTAD QU 97 8Id2Y] «pojuUBIb ©g PINOY3 ‘elolal’dy) ‘puw
(-4 2-2-49) 34 batuoz JZIunog WIITILEE QY JO  LDE . ROTIDIG O

gauamaaTnbaz 993 YITA sotTdood ATjusiatijng pajsanbex JoTysl eyl IIOTISIW




LAjyumod saowrIvey 1ol
Iauotrsayumoy) Butuoz Kyndag

_ ...| E.IE

?.,J..,E:I%

» I3pI0 Y743 UITAa sourilducd arnsul o Eaaedoad
oolqus oyl Jo uworivadsut Up 6yEWw 03 UVOTSTATG Juda
-aoipzuld HUTLOZ By} IO BATIRIUISaxdad w jTuxad TTHYS
SIBUDTITIR ‘907j0uU BIgeuoswaa puw jssnbax uodn (¥

sl q NNy

ez




/57 -U6H
- »

l methtb =|J-§f it TYM BAWAINGY Ino i S4BT TTV

] ‘I rr-_'_l_' sof - 1938 :033Q

: DMAND Z,
3 S TRE mEom “dv tRCTIATIE 10T

N+l RTTRE ) iy SRl T im0 ]
‘WP AW T ab‘m:‘?ﬁ:’;
)l ar h . L s ;

L NOWLIRE | g ArYIs - s ANy p gy
- T s T ALTET BN OMLTYR L T T A.
LAIVWLEIG MNLITYTT w i Traw svay
AWM LETHDIETIV A ORDL GM
Py Oas "W IFIHIA T AR
7MY MRS $RA ML Ty AMHYAWDAIT JL A¥ Y

.,
ek

1n.:,,"..|- “_i,
RO
MU T
47 .am T A Egma
TR .
i L]

&
LTI L)

4
=k

A et
- L B

: % =

R RS

i

wbdy

2
o
L
LR I
ATy
Fian g
'f"‘l"-?l:l

= -+ - -

1 Hrl,‘:":.::':a

" it

. s
LY
“AvEy gy
Ll LLFT Py “"'1:'-!.'1&

L
LR LEVRTD

[y

ot
P
=]
,
;
.
g r

A

b |
[ ™
R |

- "
L}
1
-

L

R TETE R AR L TR S

,“:ure, -

r
-

¥in ning

i

S
-

[

B
v
-
’

oopl ]

-
L

THI AwRids
ThiLuRE LhdEs N

nt
[ ]
b
1

.

Loy
-
dh b

ik

-

-
ST

s
-l-lr

17033,
PR
..:E.. R
. - 11‘.".:-,.1- -

s
-

|'-.

RGN L
i .
MANLA
W §
r L]

F

"‘..ll.-l.l..'.r!'l.'!'_'.
AT

F:"rr-q

uy
-




i

R

D FOR FILING

EV_

ORDER RE
Date .
By

I SW/isideyg @

IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
SérTallscroft Way, 285° E oftire ¢/l
Falls Road 27w fprent * ZONING COMMISSIONER
(1013 Faliscroft Way)
8™ Election District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

i Council Dastrict
*  (Case No. 03-587-A

David B. Michels, et ux
Petitioners

>

¥ % ¥ * ¥ % * % ¥ * *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for consideration of a Petition for

Administrative Variance filed by the owners of the subject property, David B. and Dolores A. Michels. The

Petitioners seek relief from Section 1A04.3.B.2 (1A00.3.B.3-RDP) of the Baltimore County Zoning

Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit 2 principal building to a lot line other than a street line setback of 43 feet

in liew of the minimum required 50 feet for a proposed garage addition, and to amend the Final

Development Plan of Fallswood, Section One, Lot 5, only, accordingly. The subject property and requested

relief are more particularly described on the site plan submitted which was accepted into evidence and

marked as Petitioner’s Exhibit 1.
The Petition was filed through the administrative variance process, pursuant to Section 26-127

of the Baltimore County Code, which allows an individual to seek variance relief for an owner-occupied

residential property without the need for a public hearing. Under the Code, any property owner who resides

or owns property within 1,000 feet of the property in question who objects to the relief requested has 15

days from the date of the sign posting to demand a public hearing for a determination as to the merits of the

request. Additionally, the Zoning Commissioner/ Deputy Zoning Commissioner casn schedule the matter for

o request for a public hearing, thus, the

a public hearing if deemed appropriate. In this regard, there was n

Fle was forwarded to the undersigned Zoning Commissioner for disposition.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the

Baltimore County Code. The subject property having been posted and there being no requests for a public

be rendered based upon the documentation contained within the case file. Based

ould

hearing, a decision shall

upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to indicate that the requested variances w
p Rl iy

PETITIONER'S

EXHIBIT NO. ?7

—— e L e e S — —\_——_-\.-_-\_—\_o—\.-—\.———__-\_—\_—\._-r::l'l
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adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of the surrounding community and should there_fore be
granted. In the opinion of the Zoning Commissioner, the information, pictures, and affidavits submitted
provide sufficient facts that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore,
strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon

the Petitioners.

»

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County -Code

and the B.C.Z.R. having been met, and for the reasons set forth above, the relief requested should be

granted.
THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County this M
day of Augﬁst 2003, that the Petition for Administrative Variance seeking relief from Section 1A04.3.B.2
(1A00.3.B.3-RDP) of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a principal building to
a lot line other than a street line setback of 43 feet in lieu of the minimum required 50 feet for a proposed
parage addition, and to amend the Final Development Plan of Fallswood, Section One, Lot 5, only, In

accordance with Petitioner’s Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following restrictions:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon
receipt of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro-
ceeding at this time is at their own risk until the 30-day appeal period from the
date of this Order has expired. If an appeal is filed and this Order is reversed,
the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

2) The Petitioners shall not allow or cause the proposed garage addition to be
converted to a second dwelling unit and/or apartments. There shall be no
kitchen or bathroom facilities within the garage addition.

3) When applying for any permits, the site plan filed must reference this case and
set forth and address the restrictions of this Order.

e

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commisstoner
for Baltimore County
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V & W Homes, LLC
502 Sylvan Way
Pasadena, Maryland 21122
MHBR 158
410-320-5316
fax 410-437-2065

October 30, 2006

Baltimore County
Permit Division
Towson, Maryland

Re: Steve Roth Residence
906 Fallscroft Way, Lutherville, Md. 21093
Tax ID# 17-00-012541
New Addition

V & W Homes has been contracted to construct an addition to the above captioned
property.

Due to the fact that the existing structure has engineered roof trusses on the first floor of
the dwelling, there are no bearing or beam structures to support a second floor. It
would be very costly to adapt the current structure to support a second floor.

In our opinion, it will be much more cost effective to expand the first floor of the main
house to create the additional square footage which is needed at this time.

Sincerely,

M

Wayne M. Wilson
Vice President

PETITIONER'S

EXHIBIT NO. 4’

—— — —
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October 28, 2006
To the Baltimore County Zoning Commissioners Office:

Stephen V Booth, the homeowner at 906 Fallscroft Way, Lutherville MD 21093, has
discussed his plan to put an addition on the left side of his house. By this letter we are
notitying you that we do not object to his request for an administrative variance pursuant

10 case number 07-074-A

Name: W % A Address:  Gg2y ﬁ %é MQJL V'/ﬁ/

PETITIONER’S

EXHIBIT NO. 5
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Petitioner/Developer

CaseNc:.:x } 07"' mlz[ A |

Exhibit Sheet

Protestant

No. 1

,,Zg/]é,(’_; oV 0/%15’7/[&/\/

No. 2

@J s S\‘E }%M

No.3

R A
90~ ¥pl-A
' No. 4 ) Y . Lzﬂ—l/\
No..S -

| No. 6 | P/Jo 3’1"’;‘4 } -
A |G
No.7 | |
No. 8§
1 No. 9 B
No. 10
No. 11 -

No. 12




907 Fallscroft Way
Lutherville, Maryland 21093
October 29, 2006

Mr. Timothy Kotroco
Department of Permits and
Development Management
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Case No. 07-074-A
Request for side yard setback vartance for
906 Fallscroft Way, Lutherville, Maryland

Dear Mr. Kotroco:

We are writing to oppose the granting of a side yard setback variance for 906
Fallscroft Way, a property that is directly opposite our own residential property at 907
Fallscroft Way. Because of childcare and travel obligations relating to work, we will be
unable to attend the hearing for Mr. Booth’s property and are writing this letter with the
hope that it wili be accepted into the record that the Zoning Commissioners consider.

When we bought our home over 12 years ago, we did so because we believed that
the zoning laws and regulations, restrictive covenants and recorded development plats
would preserve the character of the neighborhood. Spacing between houses ts important
to maintaining the “green” and open quality of the street. Indeed, the development’s
zoning protects the natural beauty of the neighborhood by ensuring that housing 1s set
back on each property, both from the street and from other property lines.

We would be directly atfected by the proposed variance as our house looks out on
Mr. Booth’s property as 1t i1s across the street from us. We believe that approving this
variance would adversely affect the investment we have made in our property. Once
green space 1s filled by brick and mortar, the neighborhood changes trreparably for the
WOrSE.

- We urge the Zoning Commissioners to keep the zoning restrictions in place
without any vanance, Mr. Booth, like other members of this development, bought his
property with knowledge of these restrictions. To protect the investment that we have all
made in our residential properties, we ask that 906 Fallscroft Way also comply with
current zoning regulations relating to side yard setbacks. k-

We thank the Zoning Commissioners for taking our views into consideration.

| Sincerely,
Dicna l\’q oOns Vellen S hae
Diana Morris Peter Shiras

PROTESTANT

EXHIBIT NO. l
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I\&RKR. & PAMELA BERMAN .

900 FALLSCROFT WAY
LUTHERVILLE, MARYLAND 21093
410-561-4708

mberman@ bepl.net

Octaber 17, 2006

Mr. Timothy Kotroco
Department of Permits

and Development Management
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Re: Case No. 07-074-A
Request for side yard setback variance

for 906 Faliscroft Way, Lutherville

Dear Mr. Kotroco:

dential property at 900 Ealiscroft Way. We have lived

here for over 22 years. Unfortunately, because of work obligations we cannot attend the
zoning hearing for Mr. Booth's property. Please deliver this letter to the Zoning
Commissioners deciding this case. We hope it will be accepted into the record as ouf

written testumony.

We are the owners of the resi

We are opposed to granting the variance. When we decided 1C buy our house In
this development of upscale homes, we elied on the zoning laws and regulations,
restrictive covenants and recorded development piats 10 maintain the character of the
development and protect our nvestment. So in general. we are opposed to any varation

in these rules.
Specifically, in this case the requested side yard variance would be visible from the
«treet. The Booth property and its neighbor would then be noticeably closer than any other

two properties in the development. Withouta doubt it would change the look and character
of the neighborhoaod - for the worse. It is not the type of development that screening with

landscaping could hide.

As a matter of fairmess, all owners on F aliscroft Way buy their homes with notice of
these important limitations on their right to use and develop their respective properfies.
They are for the mutual henefit of all. The requested vaniance would benefit one owner 10

the detriment of his neighbors.

For these reasons we request that the variance be denied.

Sincerely,

/) / /
/ %%ﬂ’ fg"fﬁ\;j/dﬁjf’ffiﬂ z:v\/

o Mark R. Berman

Pamela Berman

TP L BT e L LA



 NEIGHBORS OPPOSED TO VARIANCE REQUEST AT 906 FALLSCROFT WAY

To the residents of Fallscroft Way:

| Mr Booth at 906 Fallscroft Way is seeking a Variance (case #07-074-A) to allow a side yard
setback of 37 feet in licu of the required 30 feet. A pubiic hearing 1s scheduled for December 8th at 10
am. County Office Building, 111 Chesapeake Avenue, Towson 21204. If you are opposed to this
change in zoning on our street please sign this neighborhood Petition to be presented at the hearing on

December 8%, Include your address and check the reason or reasons below that best express your
;,persanal concems. Feel free to include your own reasons in opposition to this zoning request and to

qﬁend the hearing on December 8 at 10 a.m.

u
e . LR FE P
-
1

) if you have any questions feel free to call Mary Keelty at 410-561-5728 or Lois Welsh at 410-
87 7007 (home) or 410-917-4036 (cell).

Please sign then print your name

NaME )/ ndit
T MALKR R TBERMAN

ADDRESS Jo0 €ALLLRPFT WAT

Return to Mary Keelty at 1007 or Lois Welsh at 901 by November 30. Thanks.
Please check your choices.

1. \/ [ have hived here for L4+ years and wish "o preserve the character of the
neighborhood.

/ Spacing between houses maintamns the “green” and open quality of the street.

I~

v Development’s zoning protects the natural beauty of the neighborhood.

L

4. / | believe it will adversely affect the investment I have made In my property.

—

] am opposed to a precedent that would chunge zoning laws and regulations,
estrictive covenants and recorded development plats.

M

6. Other—please explain below

Thursday, November 09. 2006 America Online: [rma2y




NEIGHBORS OPPOSED TO VARIANCE REQUEST AT 906 FALLSCROFT WAY

To the residents of Fallscroft Way:

Mr. Booth at 906 Fallscroft Way is seeking a Var.ance (case #07-074-A) to allow a side yard
setback of 37 feet in lieu of the required 50 feet. A putlic hearing is scheduled for December 8th at 10
a.m. County Office Building, 111 Chesapeake Avenue, Towson 21204. 1f you are opposed to this
change in zoning on our street please sign this neighborh>od Petition to be presented at the hearing on

December 82, Include your address and check the reaso1 or reasons below that best express your
personal concems. Feel free to include your own reasons in opposition to this zoming request and to

attend the hearing on December 8% at 10 a.m.

If you have any questions feel free to call Mary K.eelty at 410-561-5728 or Lots Welsh at 4] (-
252-7007 (home) or 410-917-4036 (cell).

Please sigmthen print vour name

Print /I‘)ﬂ}’héﬁf‘:‘ Bé‘@j’ﬂﬁ/‘l
ADDRESS__Qpp fLLLSCPufT WAY

Return to Mary Keelty at 1007 or Lois Welsh at 901 by November 30. Thanks.

Please check your choices.

; : A
./ 1have lived here for Kq years and wish 1o preserve the character of the
neighborhood.

Spacing between houses maintains the “grezn” and open quality of the street.

Development’s zoning protects the natural beauty of the neighborhood.

(o}

S
V
4. v/ [ believe it will adversely affect the investment [ have made ;n my property.

5 I am opposed to a precedent that would change zoning laws and reguiations.
~ restrictive covenants and recorded development plits.
6. Other---please explain below

Thursday, November 09, 2006 America Online: Irma20)




- nrioERORS 0ppoSED TOWRRIANCE REQUEST AT 906 FALL@ROFT WAY

To the residents of Fallscroft Way:

Mr. Booth at 906 Fallscroft Way is seeking a Variance (case #07-074-A) to allow a side yard
setback of 37 feet in lieu of the required 50 feet. A public hearing is scheduled for December 8th at 10
a.m. County Office Building, 111 Chesapeake Avenue, Towson 21204. If you are opposed to this
change in zoning on our street please sign this neighborhood Petition to be presented at the hearing on

December 8. Include your address and check the reason or reasons below that best express your
personal concerns. Feel free to include your own reasons in opposition to this zoning request and to

attend the hearing on December 8 at 10 a.m.

, If you havé any questions feel free to call Mary Keelty at 410-561-5728 or Lois Welsh at 410-
252-7007 (home) or 410-917-4036 (cel).

Please sign then print your name
S R <
o Tl Shs Diama Mows
Print f—\:)é-\-ri( S\r\\‘ﬂ;f- @iar\a (Yot <

ADDRESS Go- VYellscrefr %_T_Muru;uﬁ A 21093

Return to Mary Keelty at 1007 or Lois Welsh at 901 by November 30. Thanks.

Please check your choices.

-

L. [ have lived here for [ 2. years and wish to preserve the character of the
- neighborhood.

2. \/ Spacing between houses maintains the “green” and open quality of the strect.

3. Development’s zoning protects the natural beauty of the neighborhood.

4, / 1 believe it will adversely affect the investment [ have made in my property.

5. / 1 am opposed to a precedent that would change zoning laws and regulations,
restrictive covenants and recorded development plats.

6. Other---please explain below

Thursday, November 09, 2006 America Online: Irma20
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- NEIGHBORS OPPOSED TO@RIANCE REQUEST AT 906 FALL‘J\OFT WAY

To the residents of Fallscroft Way:

M. Booth at 906 Fallscroft Way is seeking a Variance {(case #07-074-A) to allow a side yard
setback of 37 feet in lieu of the required 58 feet. A public hearing is scheduled for December 8th at 10
a.m. County Office Building, 111 Chesapeake Avenue, Towson 21204. If you are opposed to this
change in zoning on our street please sign this neighborhood Petition to be presented at the hearing on

December 82, Include your address and check the reason or reasons below that best express your
‘personal concerns. Feel free to include your own reasons in opposition to this zoning request and to

attend the hearing on December 80 at 10 a.m.

If you have any questions fecl free to call Mary Keelty at 410-561-5728 or Lois Welsh at 410-
152-7007 (home) or 410-917-4036 (cell).

Please sign then prigt your name

NAME M/\{

Print oI e p /'74 (=1 < k. J= =YV
"ADDRESS /o/¢ z. ArtcscRes o7 WHR 7
CTHERS L MDD RiteoT7 3

™

Return to Mary Keelty at 1007 or Lois Welsh at 901 by November 30. Thanks.

Please check your choices.

. / I have lived here fnr- 36  years and wish to preserve the character of the
neighborhood.

2. \/Spacing hetween houses maintains the “green” and open quahity of the street.

3. v Development’s zoning protects the natural beauty of the netghborhood.

4, [ believe it will adversely affect the investment I have made in my property.

5. v I am opposed to a precedent that would change zoning laws and regulations,
restrictive covenants and recorded development plats.

6. Other---please explain below

Thursday, November 09, 2006 America Online: Irma20
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. NEIGHBORS OPPOSED TO@PRIANCE REQUEST AT 906 FALL{gFOFT WAY

To the residents of Fallscraft Way:

Mr. Booth at 906 Fallscroft Way is seeking a Variance (case #07-074-A) to allow a side yard
setback of 37 feet in lieu of the required S0 feet. A public hearing is scheduled for December 8th at 10
a.m. County Office Building, 111 Chesapeake Avenue, Towson 21204. [f you are opposed to this
change in zoning on our street please sign this neighborhood Petition to be presented at the hearing on

December 8. Include your address and check the reason or reasons below that best express your
personal concerns. Feel free to include your own reasons 1t opposition to this zoning request and 1o

attend the hearing on December 8 at 10 a.m.

If you have any questions feel free to call Mary Keelty at 410-561-5728 or Lois Welsh at 410-
252-7007 (home) or 410-917-4036 (cell).

Please Sign then print your name
NAME g@lﬂ & Arutl - ”

Print Jonp £ Tnus? Y] ot Maag Trwg
ADDRESS _jae4 FAarcr ST eFT WAY R /293

Return to Mary Keelty at 1007 or Los Welsh at 901 by November 30. Thanks.

Please check your choices.

1 v 1have lived here for ¥ 2 years and wish to preserve the character of the
neighborhood.

2. ¥  Spacing between houses maintains the “green” and open quality of the street.

3. Development’s zoning protects the natural beauty of the neighborhood.

4. I helieve it will adversely affect the investment I have made in my property.

5 ' 1am opposed to a precedent that would change zoning laws and regulations,
restrictive covenants and recorded development plats. -

6. Other---please explain below

Thursday, November 09, 2006 America Online: Irma20
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. NEIGHBORS OPPOSED TO@RIANCE REQUEST AT 906 FALLiOFT WAY

To the residents of Faliscroft Way:

a Variance {case #07-074-A) to allow a side yard

setback of 37 feet in lieu of the required 50 feet. A public hearing is scheduled for December 8th at 10

a.m. County Office Building, 111 Chesapeake Avenue, Towson 21204. If you are opposed to this
change in zoning on our street please sign this neighborhood Petition to be presented at the hearing on

December 8. Include your address and check the reason or reasons below that best express your

personal concerns. Feel free to include your own reasons mn opposition to this zomng request and to

attend the hearing on December gt at 10 a.m.

M. Booth at 906 Fallscrofi Way is seeking

If you have any questions feel free to call Mary Keelty at 410-561-5728 or Lois Welsh at 410-

252-7007 (home) or 410-917-4036 (cell).
Please sign then print your pame

p
Print \SANET P s~ G 5ot/
ADDRESS /om0 2 Amils<EE-7 ﬁvﬂ/z _

Return fo Mary Keelty at 1007 or Lois Welsh at 901 by November 38. Thanks.

Please check your choices.

1. / I have lived here for _2 5 years and wish to preserve the character of the
.neighborhood.

2. (/ Spacing between houses maintains the “green” and open quality of the street.

3. / Development’s zoning protects the natural beauty of the neighborhood.

4. ' 1 believe it will adversely affect the investment 1 have made in my property.

3. l/_l am opposed to 2 precedent that would change zoning laws and regulations,
restrictive covenants and recorded’development plats.

6. Other---please explain below

Thursday, November 09, 2006 America Online: Irma20




' NEIGHBORS OPPOSED TO.RIANCE REQUEST AT 906 FALLwOFT WAY

To the residents of Fallscroft Way:

Mr. Booth at 906 Fallscroft Way is seeking a Vanance (case #07-074-A) to allow a side yard

setback of 37 feet in lieu of the required 50 feet. A public h
a.m. County Office Building, 111 Chesapeake Avenue, Towson 21204. If you are opposed to this

change in zoning on our street please sign this neighborhood Petition 10 be presented at the hearing on

December 8. Include your address and check the reason or reasons below that best express your
personal concerns. Feel free 10 include your own reasons in opposition o this zoning request and to

attend the hearing on December gth at 10 a.m.

If you have any questions feel free to call Mary Keelty at 410-561-5728 or Lois Welsh at 410-

252-7007 (home) or 410-917-4036 (cell).

Please sign then print your name

Print Rutn & SOy LEYVWOW
ADDRESS | DO 8 TS ot WO

" Return to Mary Keelty at 1007 or Lois Welsh at 901 by November 30. Thanks.

Please check your choices.
i

1. \/ I have lived here for o {’/' years and wish to preserve the character of the
neighborhood.

2. \/ Spacing between houses maintains the “green” and open quality of the street.

3. |/ Development’s zoning protects the natural beauty of the neighborhood.

4. | / I believe it will adversely affect the investment I have made in my property.

3. 4/ fam opposed to a precedent that would change zoning laws and regulations,
Testrictive.covenants and recorded development plats. T

6. Other---please explain below

Thursday, November 09, 2006 America Online: Irma20

earing is scheduled for December 8th at 10

NAME__Run v Yoo WERIOWT - — T




*  NEIGHBORS OPPOSED T.ARIANCE REQUEST AT 906 FALI.ROFT WAY

To the residents of Fallscroft Way:

M. Booth at 906 Fallscroft Way is seeking a Variance (case #07-074-A) to allow a side yard
setback of 37 feet in licu of the required 50 feet. A public hearing is scheduled for December 8th at 10
a.m. County Office Building, 111 Chesapeake Avenue, Towson 21204. If you are opposed to this
change in zoning on our street please sign this neighborhood Petition to be presented at the hearing on

December 8. Include your address and check the reason or reasons below that best express your
personal concerns. Feel free to include your own reasons in opposition to this zoning request and to

attend the hearing on December 8t a1 10 a.m.

If you have any questions feel free to call Mary Keelty at 410-561-5728 or Lois Welsh at 410-
252-7007 (home) or 410-917-4036 (cell).

Please sign then print your name %{
Nave MBRY ¥ SIN KEETY W\\&éﬁ@ >
Print é@Q? FRoLse RO I w‘@?:/

ADDRES

Return to Mary Keelty at 1007 or Lois Welsh at 901 by November 30. Thanks.
Please check your choices.

1. \/I have lived here for Z g years and wish to preserve the character of the
neighborhood.

2. \/ Spacing between houses maintains the “green” and open quality of the street.

3. L/ Development’s zoning protects the natural beauty of the nei ghborhood.

4, \/ I believe it will adversely affect the investment I have made in my property.

5. [/ [ am opposed to a precedent that would change zoning laws and regulations,
restrictive covenants and recorded development plats.

6. Other---please explain below

Thursday, November 09, 2006 America Online: Irma20




NEIGHBORS OPPOSED TO VARIANCE REQUEST AT 906 FALLSCROFT WAY

To the residents of Fallscroft Way:

Mr. Booth at 906 Fallscroft Way is seeking a Variance (case #07-074-A) to allow
a side yard setback of 37 feet in lieu of the required 50 feet. A public hearing 1s
scheduled for December 8th at 10 a.m. County Office Building, 111 Chesapeake Avenue,
Towson 21204. If you are opposed to this change in zoning on our street please sign this
neighborhood Petition to be presented at the hearing on December 8", Include your
address and check the reason or reasons below that best express your personal concerns.
Feel free to include your own reasons in opposition to this zoning request and to attend
the hearing on December 8" at 10 a.m.

If you have any questions feel free to call Mary Keelty at 410-561-5728 or Lois
Welsh at 410-252-7007 (home) or 410-917-4036 (cell).

- Please sign then print your name | C;{ 'y g | ﬂ”&ﬁ/

NAME &)QZC,TJ.&,C)M Nee |, ool

print PATRicK &G WELSH Lois (. WELSH

ADDRESS__ 99/ FRILLSCROF T WAY

Return to Mary Keelty at 1007 or Lois Welsh at 901 by November 30. Thanks.

Please check your choices.

1. +  Thave lived here for & years and wish to preserve the character of the
neighborhood.

2. __ "  Spacing between houses maintains the “green” and open quality of the street.

3. _~~  Development’s zoning protects the natural beauty of the neighborhood.

4. o~ Ibelieve it will adversely aftect the investment I have made in my property.

5. v+~ 1am opposed to a precedent that would change zoning laws and regulations,
restrictive covenants and recorded development plats.

6. Other—--please explain below
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"~ NEIGHBORS 0PPOSED TAJARIANCE REQUEST AT 906 FALL.ROFT WAY

To the residents of Fallscroft Way:

Mr. Booth at 906 Fallscroft Way is seeking a Variance (case #07-074-A) to allow a side yard
setback of 37 feet in lieu of the required 50 feet. A public hearing is scheduled for December 8th at 10
a.m. County Office Building, 111 Chesapeake Avenue, Towson 21204. If you are opposed to this
change in zoning on our stréet please sign this neighborhood Petition to be presented at the hearing on

December 8. Include your address and check the reason or reasons below that best express your
personal concerns. Feel free to include your own reasons in opposition to this zoning request and to

attend the hearing on December 8 at 10 a.m.

If you have any questions feel free to call Mary Keelty at 410-561-5728 or Lois Welsh at 410-
252-7007 (home) or 410-917-4036 (ceil).

Please 51g11 then pnm your name .
NAME__[)C iGN é,_xiv} _
PﬁmADDRE D] 5‘?22534 Rof- m.{
LU%E(‘U ille. VD 2109 3

Return to Mary Keelty at 1007 or Lois Welsh at 901 by November 30. Thanks

Please check your choices.

1. \/ I have lived here for (Q years and wish to preserve the character of the
neighborhood.

2. \/ Spacing between houses maintains the “green” and open quality of the street.

3. Development’s zoning protects the natural beauty of the neighborhood.

4, \/ [ believe it will adversely affect the investment I have made in my property.

_ 5. \/ 1.am opposed to a precedent that would change zomng laws and regulatlons
restrictive covenants and recorded development plats.  +

6. / Other---please explain below

he tav ’AJZ’" J@«
(J/ ’ @‘%avember 09, 2006 America Online: Irma20
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JAMES T. SMITH, IR. TIMOTHY M. KOTROCOQ, Director

County Execulive Department of Permits and
‘ Devetopment Managemen!

November 29, 2006

Stephen Booth

906 Fallscroft Way

Lutherville, MD 21093

Dear Mr. Booth:

RE: Case Number: 07-074-A, 906 Fallécraft Way

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning .
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on August 28, 2006.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several

approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. Ail comments

submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

w. 620000

W. Carl Richardé, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:amf
Enciosures

C. People’s Counsel
Site Rite Surveying, Inc. 200 E. Joppa Road, Suite 101 Towson 21286
J. Carroll Holzer, 508 Fairmount Avenue Towson 21286

Mr. and Mrs. Welsh 901 Fallscro_ﬁ Way Lutherville 21093

Zoning Review | County Office Building
11} West Chesapeake Avenue, Room [11 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-337-3048
- www.baltimorecountymd.gov . S
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ZONING MAP
#90( FALLSCROFT WAY

ArcIMS Viewer

8/24/2006

/fbamaps1.co.ba.md.us/zoning/MapFrame.htm
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GENERAL NOTES

1) EXISTING ZONING-RC-5 -
2) GROSS AREA 49,750 S.F. = 1.142 AC.
3) NET AREA 49,500 S.F.=1.136 AC.
4) 200-SCALE ZONING MAPNO.NW 14D }
5) THERE HAVE BEEN NO PRIOR ZONING HEARINGS FOR THIS SITE.
|  6) LOTS WILL OPERATE ON PRIVATE WELL AND SEPTIC SYSTEMS.
- 7) SITEIS NOT IN THE CHESAPEAKE BAY CRITICAL AREA.
 8) SITE IS NOT HISTORIC -
9) SITE DOES NOT FALL WITHIN A 100-YEAR FLOOD PLAIN. _
10) THERE ARE NO STREAMS, WETLANDS, DRAINAGE SYSTEMS OR MANAGEMENT
SYSTEMS WITHIN 50 FEET OF THE SITE.

OR

SCALE : 1* = 1000'

I~ 205 _

0

Q ‘
& 3.4 N

©
FA.SFI——J“ ¢

i
| LC’ 3*01

PLAT TO ACCOMPANY
PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE ZONING YARIANCE

"1013 FALLSCROFT WAY"

"OWNER | _ Z:*'E‘E COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT
, ~ " DAVID B. & DELORES A. MICHELS 8TH ELECTION DRISTRICT BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
o e O 1013FAUSCROFTWAY - SUAREETIESO o DATE: JUNE 10,2003
o TIMONIUM, MD 21093 - : | e '
- (410) 560-0577 . B . LOT 5 - SECTION ONE
~ DEED REFERENCE : 15330/85 o -; : ~ "FALLSWOOD"
 TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER : 17-00-00940 : ' o A 38/117

l MCKEE & ASSOCIATES, INC.
i CIVIL ENGINEERS - LAND SURVEYORS .
. SHAWAN PLACE | 5 SHAWAN ROAD =~

- COCKEYSVILLE, MD 21030
PHONE - (410) 527-1555
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